
The Plant Nutri�on Companyigour

Zt~y
³¶m ImX Xo?

1) b§~o g‘¶ VH$ nm¢Yo H$s nmofU H$s ì¶dñWm H$aZm &
2) {‘Å>r - O{‘Z ñdmñW ‘| gwYma bmZm VmH$s O‹S>o ~‹T>o Ed§ CH$gwI H$‘ hmo &
3) H$‘ IM© ‘o µ’$gb nmofU hmo &

~ogb S>mog H$m CÔoe ³¶m h¡?

³¶m XoZm g~go Oéar h¡?
1) Jmo~a ImX/H§$nmoñQ> = 50 {H$bmo 
2) {Z‘¡Q>mo‹S> Am¡a {‘Å>r Ho$ AÝ¶ {H$Q>H$ amoH$Wm‘ hoVw {Z‘Ibr = AmYm {H$bmo 
3) ’$mñ’$moag µImX Jmo~a Ho$ gmW hr {‘bm Ho$ XoZm h¡&
 A) qgJb gwna ’$mñ’o$Q> = 3 {H$bmo
 Am) ¶m {S>Enr = 1 {H$bmo
 B) ¶m 10:26:26 = 2 {H$bmo
 B©) ¶m 12:32:16 = 1.5 {H$bmo
4) Q´>m¶H$moS>‘m© (CH$gwI amoH$Wm‘ hoVw) = 5 J«m‘ 
5)  ‘oQ>mam¶Pr‘ (g’o$X bQ> (ìhmB©Q> J«~) amoH$Wm‘ hoVw) = 5 J«m‘ 

’$mñ’$moag {‘Å>r Ho$ H$Um| go ¶m AÝ¶ 
nmofH$VÎd go {MnHo$ Zht Bg{bE h‘| 
Jmo~a Ho$ gmW hr ’$mñ’$moag XoZm h¡ & 
~ogb S>mog XoZo go AmR> {XZ nhbo  

{‘lU ~ZmE§ &

Q´>m¶H$moS>‘m© ¶h ‘m¶H$moam¶Pm, ‘oQ>mam¶Pr‘ 
O¡go ’$J§g H$mo ^r ImVm h¡ Bg{bE AbJ go XoZm h¡ &

gwú‘nmofH$VÎd H$s ‘mÌm {H$VZr hmoZr Mm{hE?
9) ’o$ag gë’o$Q> = 75 J«m‘
10) ‘¡½ZrO gë’o$Q> = 75 J«m‘
11)  H$mona gë’o$Q> = 10 J«m‘
12) ~moaH$mob (gmoë¶w~moa Zhr S>mbo) = 10 J«m‘

6) ¶w[a¶m = 1 {H$bmo
7) nmoQ>me = AmYm {H$bmo
8)  EH$ ~moar ¶w[a¶m ‘| 300 {‘br Amo‘o³g qOH$ 70 S>mbo & 
 ¶mZo ¶w[a¶m Ho$ doñQ>oO go ~MZo hoVw Amo‘oŠg qµOH$ 70 H$s H$moQ>tJ H$ao &

¶w[a¶m Am¡a nmoQ>me H$m {‘lU ~ZmHo$ Zm aIo &

~ogb S>mog H¡$go Xo?
n{hbo Jmo~a, Q´>m¶H$mo, ’$mñ’$moag H$m 

{‘lU noS> Ho$ nmg S>mbo & 
CgHo$ Cna gwú‘nmofH$VÎd Ed§ ¶w[a¶m nmoQ>me S>mbo & 

Xþgam {‘lU

nhbm {‘lU

³¶m Zhr XoZm h¡? 
Omo ̂ r ImX nmZr ‘| AÀN>r Vah go KwbVo h¡, dh Zhr XoZm h¡ O¡go 1) H¡$pëe¶‘ ZmBQ´>oQ> 2) ‘¡¾r{eA‘ gë’o$Q>  3) dmoQ>a gmoë¶w~b ImX ³¶m|H$s ¶h 
ImX hdm H$s Z‘r H$mo {IMVo h¡ Am¡a ~ogb S>mog {‘lU H$mo {Jbm ~ZmVo h¡ & ~ogb S>mog S>mbZo ‘o {X¸$V hmoVr h¡ & 
nmZr ‘| KwbZerb ImX H$mo hr h‘| S´>rn go ¶m nmZr {nbmVo g‘¶ XoZm h¡ & 

’$mñ’$moag hoVw H$m¡Zgm ImX ~{T>¶m± h¡?

           Hw$b = 170 J«m‘

{S>Enr

90% A‘mo{ZH$b ’$mñ’o$Q>

12:32:16 

70% A‘mo{ZH$b ’$mñ’o$Q>

10:26:26 

60% A‘mo{ZH$b ’$mñ’o$Q>

gñVm R>rH$ ‘h§Jm 

nmobr’$mñ’o$Q>
10-20% Zm¶Q´>mo’$mñ’o$Q>

‘h§Jm 

jmar¶ {‘Å>r, {OgH$m pH 8 go A{YH$ h¡
Cg ‘| µÁ¶mXm bm^Xm¶r Zht h¡&

AbJ go nmoQ>me XoZm Oéar WmoS>m nmoQ>me h¡ nmoQ>me XoZm Oéar Zht
XoZo ‘| AmgmZ XoZo ‘| AmgmZ 

WmoS>m nmoQ>me h¡& 

jmar¶ {‘Å>r ‘| µÁ¶mXm bm^Xm¶r,
pH H$‘ H$aZo ‘| ‘XXJma



Nimboo
Target Yield Nutri�onal Requirement

Nutrient

Target Yield Kg/Acre

Plant Spacing in � - 18 x 15 Plant Popula�on - 100

N P2O K2O

60 37.5 60

Fer�liser Type

Fertiliser Qty kg

Fer�lizer Rate per kg

Cost Fer�liser Rs.

Per plant Fer�. Qty. 

Total Amt. (Rs.)/acre

Ferous
sulphate

Manganese
Sulphate

Copper
Sulphate

Boracol Omex Zinc 70

7.5 7.5 1 1 1 Liter

50 50 50 85 1800

375 375 50 85 1800

75 g 75 g 10 g 10 g 2 ml

1,320/-

Trichoderma

0.5

150

75

5 g

Total Amt. (Rs.)/Bigha

12:32:16 - (60 kg)

3991/- Total Amt. (Rs.)/Bigha

10:26:26 - (75 kg)

4,070/-

Total Amt. (Rs.)/Bigha

DAP - (42 kg) 

2476/-

Fer�liser Type

Total Amt. (Rs.)/Bigha

SSP - (120 kg)

2492/-

Fer�liser Type

Fertiliser Qty Kg

Fer�lizer Rate in kg

Cost Fer�liser Rs.

Urea

50

7

350

0.50

10:26:26

75

49.6

3720

0.75Per plant Fer�. Qty. kg

Fertiliser Qty Kg

Fer�lizer Rate in kg

Cost Fer�liser Rs.

Per plant Fer�. Qty. kg

Urea

66

7

462

0.66

SSP

120

9

1080

1.20

MOP

50

19

950

0.5

Fer�liser Type

Fertiliser Qty Kg

Fer�lizer Rate in kg

Cost Fer�liser Rs.

Per plant Fer�. Qty. kg

Urea

50

7

350

0.50

12:32:16

60

49.6

2976

0.60

MOP

35

19

665

0.35

Fer�liser Type

Fertiliser Qty kg

Fer�lizer Rate in kg

Cost Fer�liser Rs.

Per plant Fer�. Qty. kg

Urea

50

7

350

0.50

DAP

42

28

1176

0.42

MOP

50

19

950

0.50

µImX ({~Km)

30 19 30Basal Dose (50%)

Fer�ga�on (50%) 30 19 30

{dH$ën

Recommended Dose 600 300 600

Basal Dose Micronutrients

9923200701

J«mhH$ godmCËnmX OmZH$mar

igour
{dJa A°J«rQ>oH$ gmoë¶weÝg àm. {b., nyZm

Am¶mVXma 

AGRIFLUIDS UK

CËnmXH$ h‘mao CËnmX H$m Cn`moJ h‘mao {Z`§ÌU go$~mha h¢& Bg{bE h‘ Ho$db 
CËnmX H$s JwUdÎmm H$s Jma§Q>r XoVo h¢& ’$gbm| H$s ~r‘m[a`m±, H$sQ>m| Am¡a 
Obdm`w n[adV©Z Ho$ AZwgma, {deofk H$s gbmh go H$dH$Zmer Am¡a 
H$sQ>ZmeH$m| H$m {N>‹S>H$md H$a|&

‘hÎdnyU© gwMZm (Disclaimer) 


